
Site/HUB Spoke Total NETT Hub/ Ancillary Site Total
Arizona 500 640

Arizona-South Campus 140

Baylor 45 45

Buffalo 90 90

Cincinnati 110 110

Cornell 75 75

Emory HUB 220 390

Emory UH 85

Emory UH-Midtown 85

Georgia Regents 85

HFHS HUB 90 220

HFHS-Ann Arbor 130

Kentucky 25 25

Maryland 195 195

Mayo Jacksonville 180 180

Wisconsin 210 220

MGH 10

MGH-Tufts 190 380

Minnesota HUB 190

Minn-Hennepin 5 5

Mt. Sinai 100 100

Northwestern 180 180

NYP-Columbia 5 5

OHSU-Harborview 45 45

OSF St. Francis 45 40

OSU-HUB 230 300

OSU-Miami Valley 5

OSU-Summa 65

Stanford 150 150

SUNY-HUB 220 570

SUNY-King's County 80

SUNY-Maimonides 60

SUNY-Lincoln 210

Temple-HUB 100 145

Temple-Hackensack 45

UCLA-HUB 80 130

UCLA-Long Beach 50

UCSF-HUB 115 375

UCSF-SF Med Center 140

UCSF-Pacific 60

UCSF-Davies 60

UPENN-HUB 95 310

UPENN-York 125

UPENN-Abington 90

UPMC-HUB 80 135

UPMC-Mercy 55

UT Houston-HUB 210 250

UT Houston-VB 40

UT Houston-Seton 55

UT Houston-Breckenridge 45

Utah 195 195

UTSW 185 185

UVA 415 415

Vanderbilt 45 45

WSU-HUB 55 230

WSU-Sinai Grace 65

WSU-Beaumont Troy 55

WSU-Beaumont Royal Oak 55

Washington Hospital Ctr 175 175

West Virginia University 180 180

SHINE Recognition System

Updated July 31, 2015



Site/HUB

Current 
Quarterly 

Enrollment 
(May-July)

Current 
Monthly 

Enrollment 
(July)

Highest 
Quarterly/ 
Monthly 

Enrollment 
Ever

Monthly 
Enrollment 
Points (July)

Quarterly 
Enrollment 

Points

Current 
Monthly 

Retention 
(July)

Screen Fail 
Logs (July)

Regulatory 
Documents 

(July)
CRF % points 

(July)

Coordinator 
Call 

Attendance 
(July)

Summer Bonus 
Point Special 

(through end of 
August)

Bonus 
Points 
(July)

Spoke 
Total

Arizona 3 3/2 25 50 5 5 35 500
Arizona-South Campus 1/1 5 5 10 5 35 140
Baylor 2/2 5 45
Buffalo 1/1 25 5 10 90
Cincinnati 2 3/1 5 5 10 5 110
Cornell 2/1 5 75
Emory HUB 8 2 7/4 25 25 5 5 5 220
Emory UH 1 3/2 5 10 5 85
Emory UH-Midtown 1/1 5 10 5 85
Georgia Regents 1 1 3/2 5 5 5 85
HFHS HUB 2/2 5 5 10 5 90
HFHS-Ann Arbor 1/1 5 10 5 50 130
Kentucky 4 2 6/5 5 5 5 5 25 100 200
Maryland 2/2 5 25
Mayo Jacksonville 2/2 25 5 5 5 75 195
Wisconsin 2 5/2 5 5 25 180
MGH 1 2/2 5 5 5 150 210
MGH-Tufts 0/0 5 10
Minnesota HUB 1/1 5 5 10 5 100 190
Minn-Hennepin 1/1 5 5 10 5 100 190
Mt Sinai 0/0 5
Northwestern 1 5/3 25 5 25 100
NYP-Columbia 1 12/5 5 100 180
OHSU-Harborview 1 1/1 5 45
OSF St. Francis 2/1 5 45
OSU-HUB 5 2 9/6 50 5 5 75 230
OSU-Miami Valley 5 5
OSU-Summa 3/2 5 5 65
Stanford 2 4/3 75 5 5 5 5 150
SUNY-HUB 1/1 5 5 5 25 100 220
SUNY-King's County 1 1 2/2 5 5 25 80
SUNY-Maimonides 1/1 5 5 5 60
SUNY-Lincoln 3 2/1 25 5 5 5 210
Temple-HUB 3 1 4/3 5 5 5 5 25 100
Temple-Hackensack 0/0 45
UCLA-HUB 1 1/1 5 5 25 80
UCLA-Long Beach 1/1 5 50
UCSF-HUB 3/2 5 5 60 115
UCSF-SF Med Center 1 1/1 25 25 5 5 60 140
UCSF-Pacific 0/0 5 5 5 60
UCSF-Davies 0/0 5 5 5 60
UPENN-HUB 3/2 25 5 5 10 95
UPENN-York 1/1 5 5 10 20 125
UPENN-Abington 2/2 5 90
UPMC-HUB 5 1 6/4 25 5 5 80
UPMC-Mercy 1 1/1 5 5 55
UT Houston-HUB 4 1 3/2 25 5 5 5 5 210
UT Houston-VB 1 2/1 40
Utah 2 4/2 5 5 5 195
UTSW 2 3/2 5 10 5 100 185
UVA 2 7/3 5 5 10 5 250 415
Vanderbilt 1/1 5 45
WSU-HUB 2/1 5 5 55
WSU-Sinai Grace 1/1 5 5 65
WSU-Beaumont Troy 1/1 5 5 55
WSU-Beaumont Royal Oak 0/0 5 5 55
Washington Hospital Ctr 1 1/1 25 5 5 5 175
West Virginia University 5/2 25 5 5 180
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